63996 Vol 100 Page 12945 TRUST DEED ------PATRICIA ANN BARNEY as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ....., as Trustee, and FOREST FRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ......KLAMATH.....County, Oregon, described as: SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. <del>I</del> AHI 11236 1.1.

10712-

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate

ith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-

581-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.

FORM No.

E

**1**00

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or damolish any building or improvement thereon; 2. To complete or remove of said property. 2. To complete our protection of the said property of the said or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay provement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay were all provement therefor. 3. To comply with all said property: if the beneliciary so requests, to cial Code as the beneliciary may require and to pay lor filing same in the by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneliciary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the built.

<text><text><text><text><text>

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696 505 to 696.585.

total, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof. (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey and may be exclude as the "person or person or

The manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.735. 13. Alter the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the radvertisement and easile, the grantor or any other person no privileged by ORS 86.735, may cure here the grantor or any other person no privileged by ORS 86.735, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the delault consists of a failure to pay, when due, not then be due had no delault cocurred. Any other dualit that is capable of obligation or itsut deed. In any case, in addition to curing the delault or beligation or itsut deed. In any case, in addition of the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be had a to be a the sale of the sale of the sale shall be and the sale.

togener with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidder lor cash shall sell the parcel or parcels at shall deliver to the purchaser its derd inputs and shall be time of sale. Trustee the property so sold, but without any colorm as required by law conveying pled. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the truster, but including the drant and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

The granior and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (1) to all persons having recorded insessible to the interest of the trustee in the trust surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus. If, Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a surcessor in interest enlitled to such sors to any fusite namel herein or to any successor insire appointed here-under. Upost such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers to and duties conferred and substitution shall be made by written instrument. Each suck appointment which, which where herein named or appointed hereunder. Each suck appointment which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provi of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

	12946
	time and those claiming under him, that he is law-
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the seized in fee simple of said described real property	e beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law- and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto
that he will warrant and forever defend the same	against all persons whomsoever.
	to a described note and this trust deed are:
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan repret (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household (b) <del>-lor an organization, or (even if grantor is a matural</del>	sented by the above described note and this trust deed are: d purposes (see Important Notice below), <del>person) are for business or commercial purposes</del> .
(b) - 101- and games in the second assigns. The term bene	all parties hereto, their heirs, legares, concluding pledgee, of the contract eliciary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine umber includes the plural.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has	hereunto set his hand the day and your man hereunto
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation as such word is defined with the Act and Regulation by making the Alter comply with the Act and Regulation by making	or (b) is
not applicable; if warranty (of is orth-in-Lending Act and Regulation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and making beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or ec disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or ec If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	juivalent.
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, the second of acknowledgement opposite.)	STATE OF OREGON,
STATE OF OREGON,	County of
Compared that A Lama UI	19. , by
BatRicis Ann Barney	of
1 Mariala Anence	Notary Public for Oregon     (SEAL)       My commission expires:
(SEAL) 15 EM9 Economission expires: 8/16/88	NUTER FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE
To be used	d only when obligations have been pain.
trust deed have been taken to statute, to cancel all ev said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all ev herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey. herewith together with said trust deed. Mail reconveys	by are directed, on payment to you of any clust deed (which are delivered to you of any cluster of the standard trust deed (which are delivered to you widences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed the suit warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the ance and documents to
DATED:	Beneficiary
	it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE Which	STATE OF OREGON, ss.
TRUST DEED	County of
	was received for record on the
(FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND. ORE.	of
Patricia Ann Barney	space RESERVED in book/reel/volume No
Patricia Ann Barney	space RESERVED       at
Patricia Ann Barney Patricia Ann Barney Grantor Forest Products Federal Credit Union Beneficiary	space RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE RECORDER'S USE Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Patricia Ann Barney Patricia Ann Barney Grantor Forest Products Federal Credit Union	space RESERVED       at

## DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in the South one-half of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of that certain tract of land described in M69, page 6053 of the official Klamath County Records, from which the Southeast corner of said section 19 bears the following two bearings and distances: North 87°15'00" East 1135.99 feet, South 00°06'00" West 1071.45 feet, thence from said point of beginning South 87°15'00" West 1180.48 feet to a  $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron pin which is located 115 feet East, measured at right angles from the centerline of The U.S.B.R. "C" Canal, South Branch, thence North 14°19'00" East, parallel to and Easterly 115 feet, measured at right angles to the said "C" Canal 392.67 feet to a  $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron pin on the North line of the said South one-half of the Southeast one-quarter, thence South 89°56'14" East along the North line of said South one-half of the Southeast one-quarter 1082.58 feet, to a  $\frac{1}{2}$ " iron pin on the West line of said parcel of land described in M69, page 6053, thence South 00°06'00" West along the West line of said parcel described in M69, page 6053, 322.65 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of

of	July	A.D., 19 86 at 11:43 circle A the 24th den
		A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at <u>11:43</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M86</u> day of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>12945</u>
FEE	\$13.00	
		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By Am Smith
		and the second s